



## Ingredients

**Whole milk, caramel filling (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, condensed milk with sugar, water, butter, caramelized sugar syrup, salt, natural flavouring, thickener pectins, antioxidant ascorbic acid), sugar, butter, water, glucose syrup, skimmed milk powder, crushed roasted almonds, dextrose, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers (locust bean gum, cellulose gum, carrageenin), caramelized sugar syrup, flavouring, colourings carotenes.**

## Allergens

wheat, soya, other tree nuts

### Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	218,00 Kcal
Fat	10,8 g
Of which saturates	6,5 g
Carbohydrate	27,2 g
Of which sugars	23,1 g
Protein	3,2 g
Salt	0,15 g